
Cindy Pike
Director of Human Resources

01707 669378
cpike@rvc.ac.uk

Rebecca Costello
Deputy Director of Human Resources

01707 6696400
rcostello@rvc.ac.uk

Pauline Ashley-Spike
PA to Director of Human 

Resources & Office Manager
01707 6696379

pspike@rvc.ac.uk

Nicole Hay-Carter
Staff 

Development 
Manager

01707 669150
nhaycarter@rvc.

ac.uk

Ferhat Nazir-
Bhatti

Diversity & 
Inclusion 
Manager 

01707 666369
Fnazirbhatti@rvc.

ac.uk

Lisa Stammers
HR Administrator (Staff 

Development)
01707 666987

ljstammers@rvc.ac.uk

Les Soden
Head of HRIS, Pay & Reward

01707 669149
lsoden@rvc.ac.uk

Issy Maxwell
Head of HR Operations

01707 666380
imaxwell@rvc.ac.uk

Adam Lavelle
Senior Payroll & 

Pensions 
Coordinator

01707 666447
alavelle@rvc.ac.uk

Srujana Damara
HR Information 

Specialist
01707 666985

sdamara@rvc.ac.uk

Rod Keen
HR Systems 

Administrator
01707 666986

rkeen@rvc.ac.uk

Kathy Cobb
HR Advisor

01707 666984
kcobb@rvc.ac.uk

Shona Hayes
HR Coordinator
01707 666654

shonahayes@rvc.ac.uk

Margaret Fernandes
HR Coordinator
01707 666079

mfernandes@rvc.ac.uk

Catherine Bristow

HR Coordinator
01707 666206

cbristow@rvc.ac.uk

Krissy Roberts
HR Assistant

01707 669728
kroberts@rvc.ac.uk

Claire Druce
HR Advisor

01707 666037
cdruce@rvc.ac.uk
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Richard Browne
Employee Relations 

Manager
01707 669396

rbrowne@rvc.ac.uk

Group email addresses: Development & Training; General l HR; Payroll; HR Systems;
training@rvc.ac.uk hr@rvc.ac.uk payrollteam@rvc.ac.uk hrsystems@rvc.ac.uk
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